2024 Fort Dale Academy Soccer Schedule

Date
2/13/24 (Tuesday)
2/15/24
2/16/24 (Friday)
2/17/24 (Saturday)
2/19/24 (Monday)
2/23/24 (Friday)
2/27/24 (Tuesday)
2/29/24 (Thursday)
3/7/24 (Thursday)
3/14/24 (Thursday)
3/18-3/22
3/25/24 (Monday)
3/25/24 (Monday)
3/28/24 (Thursday)
4/2/24 (Tuesday)
4/2/24 (Tuesday)
4/4/24
4/6/24 (Saturday)
4/8/24 (Monday)
4/9/24 (Tuesday)

4/15-16 (Mon-
Tues)

4/18/24 (Thursday)

4/19/24 (Thursday)

Opponent

Autauga
Trinity Opelika
Springood
JV Tournament
Glenwood
Southern Prep
Trinity Opelika
Lee Scott
Autauga
Ezekiel
Spring Break
Stone Memorial
Ezekiel
Trinity Opelika
Southern Prep
Ezekiel
Trinity Opelika
Glenwood
Springwood
Lee Scott

First Round State
Tournament

State Semi

State Finals

Location

Home
Home
Home
Lee Scott
Away
Away
Home
Away
Away

Home

Home
Home
Away
Home
Away
Away
Home
Away
Home

TBD

TBD

TBD

Time
5/7
3:30/5:00
5/7
TBD
2/4/6
5/7
5/7
4/6
5/7

4:30/6:30

5
7
3:30/5:30
5
5/6:30
3:30/5:00
11/1/3
5/7
5/7

TBD

TBD

TBD

Teams
VG, VB
JVG, JVB
VG, VB
JVG, JVB
JVB, VG, VB
VB
VG, VB
VG, VB
VG, VB

JVB, VB

VB
VG
VG, VB
VB
JVG, VG
JVG, JVB
JVB, VG, VB
VG, VB
VG, VB

TBD

TBD

TBD



