2024 Fort Dale Academy Soccer Schedule

Date	Opponent	Location	Time	Teams
2/13/24 (Tuesday)	Autauga	Home	5/7	VG, VB
2/15/24	Trinity Opelika	Home	3:30/5:00	JVG, JVB
2/16/24 (Friday)	Springood	Home	5/7	VG, VB
2/17/24 (Saturday)	JV Tournament	Lee Scott	TBD	JVG, JVB
2/19/24 (Monday)	Glenwood	Away	2/4/6	JVB, VG, VB
2/23/24 (Friday)	Southern Prep	Away	5/7	VB
2/27/24 (Tuesday)	Trinity Opelika	Home	5/7	VG, VB
2/29/24 (Thursday)	Lee Scott	Away	4/6	VG, VB
3/7/24 (Thursday)	Autauga	Away	5/7	VG, VB
3/14/24 (Thursday)	Ezekiel	Home	4:30/6:30	JVB, VB
3/18–3/22	Spring Break			
3/25/24 (Monday)	Stone Memorial	Home	5	VB
3/25/24 (Monday)	Ezekiel	Home	7	VG
3/28/24 (Thursday)	Trinity Opelika	Away	3:30/5:30	VG, VB
4/2/24 (Tuesday)	Southern Prep	Home	5	VB
4/2/24 (Tuesday)	Ezekiel	Away	5/6:30	JVG, VG
4/4/24	Trinity Opelika	Away	3:30/5:00	JVG, JVB
4/6/24 (Saturday)	Glenwood	Home	11/1/3	JVB, VG, VB
4/8/24 (Monday)	Springwood	Away	5/7	VG, VB
4/9/24 (Tuesday)	Lee Scott	Home	5/7	VG, VB
4/15–16 (Mon– Tues)	First Round State Tournament	TBD	TBD	TBD
4/18/24 (Thursday)	State Semi	TBD	TBD	TBD
4/19/24 (Thursday)	State Finals	TBD	TBD	TBD